505890424 01/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5937125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL STEINER	12/05/2007
PATRIK FORRER	12/05/2007
MICHAEL T. STUMPP	12/05/2007
ANDREAS PLUCKTHUN	12/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF ZURICH
Street Address:	PROREKTORAT FORSCHUNG, RAMISTRASSE 71
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9447142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-895-0105

Email: mike.hammer@jmbdavis.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. HAMMER

Address Line 1: POB 45087

Address Line 4: JERUSALEM, ISRAEL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95083/901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. HAMMER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Hammer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20071210_US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505890424 REEL: 051668 FRAME: 0180

US

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Daniel STEINER, Langmauerstrasse 28, 8006 Zürich, Switzerland Patrik FORRER, Rainackerstrasse 17, 8953 Dietikon, Switzerland Michael T. STUMPP, Oberwiesenstrasse 70, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland Andreas PLÜCKTHUN, Möhrlistrasse 97, 8006 Zürich, Switzeland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to University of Zürich, a Swiss entity, of Prorektorat Forschung, Rämistrasse 71, 8006 Zürich, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

PHAGE DISPLAY USING COTRANSLATIONAL TRANSLOCATION OF FUSION POLYPEPTIDES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

PCT/EP2006/063729 No.

filed 30 June 2006

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said University of Zürich, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said University of Zürich.

Daniel STEINER	Date December 5, 20	7
Patrik FORRER	Date December 5, 200	7
Michael T. STUMPP	Date December 5,2	180
Andreas PLÜCKTHUN And Mid	Date Accord 10 2007	

Page 1 of 1 US 10/97